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IN THE CIRCUIT ICOURT OF VERNON COUNTY, M[ssouf ’ L |
1| CIRCUIT DIVISION
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I-TEATHERBAILEY 5 om hd, '.

| pecadan. t
! pEmrmoN R ,
COUNT1 '~

- COMES NOW Heathqt Bmley, Plaintiff for Count I of her cause. of actions ,
j“agmnstMurphyFams Inc: he}rmﬁarefenedtoasmphysmthefonomg i
- 1. Plaimiffisare of Vemnon County, Missouri. ‘ Do
2 The Defendammhy Farms, Inc. isa corporat:on of the State: of North | '.f R
" Carolina and is|dhly muthorized to transact business in the State of e SREY
~ Massouri: and operates a business known as Murphy Fanns, Inc. w:th it's s
principal offcefin Vernon County, Missoui. Defendant/has several ;
facilities. physufally and geographically Jocated in Vernor and Barton , '
, Countles m;MiFsoun The registered agent for said corporation and -
where sennce can be obtained is CT Corporation, 120 Slouth Central |
Avenue, Clayt n, MO 63105, g . | 5
- 3." : A]lmattersco lmnedofandsetoutheremoccurredm\/emonand P

g , Barton Countl s in Missouri. ;

| . 4 ~ The Plamtfﬂ’ v&{as .employed at Murphy Farms, Inc. in Vemon a.nd ‘Barton . 3
:' ) : | Counties in Missoun from Jannary 28, 2000 until on or yabout 01-02-01.

. ; : j 5: ¢ Plamtxﬁ‘ suﬁ'er#d an injury while working at Murphy Faqms, Inc to her ,

: left and ngbt 4m's Plaintiff was released by her doctor'to refurn to; work

.. . withrestrictiohs. During the month of April 2000 Plai an —
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| expenmcmg uln#r nerve entrapment problems in both upr_ler extremmes o

_ Plaintiff was plaqed and returned to work with restncuon:i{ Dr.R Brian

.. Deem placed the ongmal restrictions. Defendant repeatedly ordered :

Plaintiff to do wbrk in violation of Dr. Deem’s restnctlons o P

In September 2(}00 surgery was performed on Plaintiff's nght upper 5 ! ; |

extremity to. rele}ase nexve entrapment and decompress the uinarnerve. In | 1
October 2000 s*rgery was performed on the entrapped uinar nerve: of the

left upper extre*nty to decompress the left arms ulnar newe In December

2000 the opemfng surgeon released Plaintiff to return tolwork with |

Defendant. On ]December 7, 2000 Dr. Brian K. Ellefscn, 'the Ope'ratlng N
‘surgeon, said Plamnﬁ' has restrictions of no feeding, fan'qwmg, sweeping, ;

scraping, prooqssmg, castrating and no repetitive m;ectxobs with hfhng , o
restrictions: of r’o greater than twenty-five pounds (25#) Thereaﬂer : ;

. Defendant repetitively instructed and ordered Plaintiff to, do work that L

' violated the restrictions placed on Plaintiff by Dr. Brian K Ellefsen. * i

: " Defendant's co' ‘pany policy is not to afford accommodatlon to m;ured or -
| employe&s ﬂom requirement that Defendant’s corporanon could find no .

work other thz;n working in the sow farms doing generai labor. P §=?5=;l~7'“" ’ N

~ On or about J\Pne 25,2001 Plaintiff filed before the Missoun Comrmssmn o7 - ,,

* on'Human Ktéhts, a Complaint of Discrimination, Compensailon Numbcr '\ S

: E-05/01-2204}$ and 28EA10985. Plaintiff requested tmxely her: nght to , N

' suenotice wh?ch is attached hercto marked "Exhibit A"l to prosecutc her , |

~ complaint that Defendant failed to accommodate and provide work' ‘which b

© Plaintiff was quahﬁed to do but instead discriminated against Plaumﬁ‘ and | |

ordered Piam iff to do work in violation of doctor's restnctxons

Defendam Murphy Farms, Inc. onor about January 2, 2001 d:smlssed
Plaintiff by di gmg her from Defendant s emploympm ' ;
Defendant is employer employing mare than six (6) or more persons ;
with the Statk of Missoun I . o |
Plainuff has ﬂ'ered a physical impairment which subs tantlallv lumts one '
or more of h#r major life activities, but such handlcap, with reasonable ’ ' :

§
z P
H '

!




11.
12.

13.
14,
IS,

16.

17

. acoommodauon, does not interfere with performing Pldmtlﬁ's ]ob ahd JObS
. that she has held with Defendant and other jobs Defendam has available in

office, Warchouse and breeding farms. | oo
Plaintiff currently works on a pig farm as a manager, managmg two! (2)

2,400 pig nuréeda In this capacity she does not do repetmve work in

violation of hqr doctor's restrictions. Defendant has many such s:mﬂar

. managmg Jobq for sow farms, on-sight nursery managm team lmders,

and warehouse and office positions. Plaintiff is quahﬁed to fulﬁll ;

- positions. - | :
. Defendant Mwhy Farms, Inc. has failed and refused to yallow P]anmﬂ‘to .
work within hf:r r&stncuons and has discharged Pla.mtlﬁ' from Defendant’s i

employ because of Plamnﬁ's disability rating per Defcndant‘s workers'

- compenszmon,surgeon, Dr. Brian K. Ellefsen of ten percent (10%) of each

upper extrerm}y, nmd Defendant's have applied dnﬂ'eremlcondmons and
privileges: to o#her employees of Defendants. 2 R
The Plamuﬂ' hLd ito incur the services of an attomey to proceed forward

. with this clalm agamst Defendant.

That Plalnuﬂ’s handwap created by her injury is deﬁned‘under the

regulations. of issouri Commission on Human Rights 2 as a handicap, was, - ; o

50 dcﬁned during all times said discrimination agamst Plaitiff oom:red

- by Defendant. '
© That the acuohs and conduct of Defendants denying re-cmploymcnt of

Plamnﬁ' were Wlllﬁll and wanton without i Just cause.

The followmg.computatlons are the PlaintifPs rate of pa.y

a. Onthe daq: df Plaintiff's dnscharge from employmem on January 2,

| 2001 Pla: was working 40 hours per week at a rate of $8. .55 per
hour.. Her pa.y would have remained at this rate 40 hours week

Therefore,l ($8 55 x 40 hours) x 65weeks = $22, 230 due and $342 per

week. for each week after March 29, 2002,
Plaintiff has bd;en;damaged tn excess of $35,000.00.
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o WHEREFORE Plamnﬁ' prays the Circuit Court of Vernon County, Mlssoun
j order Defendant to: relpstate Plaintiff to her employment posman formerly held
o thh the Defendant; Murphy Farms, Inc., making an accommodatlon to her to the
. type of work that fits licr disability, to pay back to Plaintiff back wages of
. $22,230 from Decemn 30, 2000 until filing date of said Petxnon, and order

- Defendants to pay PlaMs reasonable attorney fees; award Plamnﬁ‘actual
=. damages i the amount of $22,230 for lost wages up to March 30 2002 and $342

Thousand ($100 000. L}O), and her costs herein.

ik COUNT I

 COMENow Hmdwr Bailey, Plaintiff and for her cause ofactlon for Count 11

i
l :

.~ Agamst Murphy Farms, Inc. h?reaftcr referred to as Murphy states the followmg,

1. Plaintiff is a resndmt of Vemon County, Missouri. _

!/ 2 Defendant Thel Defendant Murphy Farms, Inc. is duly authonzed under
the laws of the[ State of Missouni to transact business in the State of
Missouri and c{perates a business known as Murphy F arins, Inc.a

" corporanon y authorized under the laws of the State pf Mmsoun wx{h
‘ it's pnnc:pal otie located in Vemon County, Missouri. : Defendant has

SRR - ~ several facnlm physxcally and geographncally located mVemon and

: : : . Barton Countzés m Missouri.
3. Al matterscomplamedofand setoutheremocmrredm\/emonand
c Barton Coumles in Missouri.

Counties in-Missouri from January 28, 2000 until on or about Januaxy 2,
2001 B
5 Plaintiff mrsurred an injury and filed her workers' compensatxon clmm,
! Claim number b0r097124 on or about January 11, 2001 On or:about
' December 6, ZDOO Plaintiff was release by her doctor to' return to’ work
with restncnorrs not to lift over twenty-five pounds (25#) and not to do
[

[
1

'. for each weck thcreaﬂ!pr award punitive damages in the amount of One Hund.red '

. 4 The Plantiff ‘\;I: employed at Murphy Farms, Inc. in Vemon and Barton .
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feedmg,, fa:rong, sweeping, scraping, processing, castratmg and no . R
repetmve m1e¢'aons ; :
6 - Defendant Murphy has numerous Jobs at its farms located m Vemon = ;
o County, M.lssqun m the office, warehouse, breeding farms, teath ]&der :
positions, sovy farm managers and nursery farm managq's wlnch lennff :
is and rcmams‘quahﬁed to do. Plaintiff presently manages two (2) 2 ,400 o
o pig nurseries. s P
7.  Defendant through its workers' compensation adjustmg !proc& asa
workers comﬁensanon case Defendant Murphy arranged medical care
and treatment,, surgical operations on both the left and nght upper o P
extremity and j:ohysncal therapy for Plaintiff, : A P
8 WhenPlamtrﬂTrcmmedtoworkaﬁerDecemberG 2000 Plamnifwas ' o
- ordered to do work in violation of restrictions placed upon Plaintiff by the o
insured camer'm workers' compensation Defendant Mubhfs chosen
surgeon, Dr Bnan K. Ellefsen. : ]
~9°  Onorabout January 2, 2001 Defendant Murphy dxschar,ged Plaintiff from * |
: her employme*t refusing to provide an accommodation to work Plaintiff |
was quahﬁed and capable of performing that existed Defendants farms { |
located in Vemon County, Missouri in violation of RSMo 287. 780 : : ‘
. -Plamtlﬂ' sustauped damages. : : . ' »
| 10, ~ That the acuoﬂs and conduct of Defendant were willful and watiton and - o
caused imjury tp Plaintiff, ‘ )

- 1l.-  The foﬂowmg, computations are the PlaintifFs rate of péy

' a. Onthe dat¢ of Plaintiff's discharge from employment on J; anuary 2,
2001 Plamhﬁ' was working 40 hours per week at a ra'te of 88, 55 per i
‘hour. Her lhst pay period was December 30, 2000, Her pay would Lo
‘have remamed at this rate. Therefore, ($8.55 x 40 hours) x 65 weeks =
$22, 230 dUe and $342 per week for each week aﬁer' March 3@ 2002. |

. WHEREFORE Plamtiﬂ’ prays that the Circuit Court of Vemon!County, M ssouri | :
' order Defendants to re‘.mstate Plaintiff to her employment posmon formerly held - ‘ '
: i



. w:th Defendant Murpl;y Farms, Inc. and to pay Plaintiff back wag&s of $22 ,230

| from December 30, 2000 to the 30™ day of March, 2002, and $342 for each week
thereafler; - to pay Plamuﬂ‘s reasonable attorney fees; award Plamnﬂ‘ actual .

. damages in the amount f $22,230 and award punitive damages'ia the ammmt of
 Orie Hundred Thousand ($100,000.00); and her costs herein, - -

5, NicholpeT. Swischer, MQ) Bar #21315
.f P O Box 565, 110North r Street
2 Nevada, MO 64772-0565 -

Telephone: 417-667-3091
Attorney for Plaintiff
;
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‘Mz[ssovm COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS

' :l Bob Holden | therhe!mpheart Sterling Adams - Donn&dﬂe
; " " Govermor . . Depatment Director ~ Conxmission Chairperson CommmEmmem

|
i

721NCeda:r L ' , | 5 IR '
;Nevada,Mb 64772 j : - S a ¥ Vz:f) "1.3 :?_Q(‘,L
P : ~+  NOTICE OF RIGHT TO SUE : 4 =

RE: HmherBancy vs. Musphy Farms, Inc.
o Bes/m-zzcm 28EA10985 ‘

:Dst Ba:ley L ) B ' ' _ : o l
_ThlSlsym}NOTICEOFRIGHrTOSUEthwSemonznllIRSMo o

i after one hundred elghty days from the ﬁ.lmg of a complaint allcgmg an unlawful d:saunmatory practice pum:ant to secuon :

[ ".213.055, 2)3.065 or 213.070 to the extent that the alleged violation of section 213,070 relates to or irvolyes & violation of section” |

213.055 or;213.065, or subdivision (3) of se¢tion 213.070 as it . relaw:toemploymentandptbhcacwmmodamtpccommm
hasnotwqxﬂadluadmmﬁauvcprmmgaﬁmepamnagylwdwmmmmg,thecomm!ssimslnlhssuelnthe
pmnchxmngtobeagngedalwcrln&mungmsorhern t to bring a civil
'respondentnamedmtbecomplamt Snchanacnonmaybebroughtmanymmcwrémanyoamtym : _
dlscnmmabrypmcnceuallegedlohavcocci:md,uﬂxcrb&foreacxmnormmn_mdge Upon:ssnamenﬂhshouec,ﬂzzl
commission :shall texminate all proceedingy relating to the complaint. No person may file or mnstse a oom;rlamt with the
commssxonaﬂcrthcxmnceofanouceundertmssecﬂonrelanngtothesamepmcmcoract. Anyacuonbmghqmcourtunder:,
th:ssectmnshllbeﬁledmﬂnnmnelydaysﬁommedateuftheoomm:ssxonsnotxﬁmonlenenothcindlwdualbut DO Iate rﬂnni
. two iter the cause occurved or its reasonable dxscovetybytheallegedmjmedpany{emphasns added) : -

’I'hcabove-referencedcomp]amtwasﬁledonMay29 2001; musmonﬁnnlsodayshaveehpsedsmoeﬂ;eﬁlmgand:hemm:
CommsmononHummR\ghtshasnotcomplctednsadmmsmuvcpmcssmg. Further, asyonhmduly:eqnestedﬁnwnnng,you' _
areherebynptrﬁedofyonrnghtmsucthe ndem(s)namedmyourcomplamtmmammeoﬁﬁ. THISMUSTBEDONE
WI'I'H]NQODAYS OF THEDATE OF NOTICE OR YOUR RIGHT TO SUE IS LOST. ' . g

You are a!qm nouﬁed that the Bxecunvc Dnrettor is hereby administratively closing this case andtennmanngall MC.l-Plpnoceedmgs o
mlatmg 0 il. No pason miay file or remstaze Ia complaint after the issuance of notice of nght R

5 Onbebalfdfth: Commlssmn | o | ' 5 A
f\—"\t\ﬁm@e\%mo L » : - -
‘Tersa,Fanis i : T Febnuary 8, 2002 i - Do
Adm::;suahve Suppozt Semces S - , [

cm'mmnmm | L - :

¢ SuyBowd o Nicholis L. Swischer :

' Mlh'phyFanns Inc. P Attorney st Law : !

- 121 Sopth Washington S 110 North Cedar Street ?‘

, Ncwada, MO 8772 . Nevada, MO 647720565 .
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